OP \$40.00 6364673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM650820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Justice Products, Inc.		04/30/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Torginol, Inc.	
Street Address:	4617 S. Taylor Dr.	
City:	Sheboygan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53081	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6364673	JUSTCRETE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9204585874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9204585501

Email: dgass@rohdedales.com

Correspondent Name: David Gass

Address Line 1: 909 N. 8th St., Ste. 100

Address Line 2: Rohde Dales LLP

Address Line 4: Sheboygan, WISCONSIN 53081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Gass
SIGNATURE:	/David Gass/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark Agreement (00416139x7AFF5)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of April 30, 2021, is between Justice Products, Inc. ("Seller") and Torginol, Inc. ("Buyer").

Seller, Buyer and the Majority Shareholder have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 22, 2021, (the "APA"), pursuant to which, among other things, Seller has agreed to assign the Trademark (as defined below) to Buyer.

- 1. <u>Trademark</u>. "Trademark" means the word mark JUSTCRETE, for use with "cementitious plaster", with a United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") US Serial Number of 87615392.
- 2. <u>Assignment.</u> Seller hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill (if any) symbolized by the Trademark.
- 3. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Seller authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other governmental officials to record and register this Assignment upon request by Buyer. Seller shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the Trademark is properly assigned to Buyer, or any assignee or successor thereto.

SELLER:

JUSTICE PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

John Justice IV, President

BUYER:

TORGINOL, INC.

Rv

Thomas Testwuide, Jr., President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 06/01/2021